under this Agreement, OMNITRANS shall pay CONTRACTOR on a 
FIXED PRICE basis at the fully burdened fixed rates shown in Attachment 
B, and subject to the maximum cumulative payment obligation. 

B. OMNITRANS’ maximum cumulative payment obligation under this 
Agreement shall not exceed Thirty-Three Thousand One Hundred Dollars 
($33,100), including all amounts payable to CONTRACTOR for all costs, 
including but not limited to direct labor, other direct costs, subcontracts, 
indirect costs including, but not limited to, leases, materials, taxes, 
insurance, and profit. 

C. Option year pricing shall be determined using the change (increase or